
National Junior Athletics
Final Field

Programme 2023

Time Event 
no.

Event M/F Age Group Area Trials

10:00 F01 Discus M All 13/20-44 1 1+4

10:00 F02 Javelin M All
U18

35-40
20

3 1+4

11:00 F03 Javelin M U14-U16 20 3 1+4
11:00 F04 Discus F All All 1 1+4
12:00 F05 LJ All U14-U16 20/37/64/46 7 1+4

12:00 F06 PRB All All All 5 1+4
12:30 F07 PC All All All 5 1+4
12:00 F08 Seated Javelin All All All 4 1+4
Lunch
14:00 F09 Long Jump All U12/U18-U23

U14
All
13

7 1+4

14:00 F10 Javelin F All 20-38 1+4
14:00 F11 Shot F All 13/20 2 1+4
14:00 F12 PBB All All All 5 1+4
14:45 F13 Seated Shot M/F All All 4 1+4
15:00 F14 Shot M u12

All
13/20
35-40

2 1+4

Time Event 
no.

Event M/F Age Group Area Trials

09:30 F15 Shot F All 35-47 2 1+4
09:30 F16 HBB All All All 6 1+4
09:30 F17 Javelin M U16-18 20 3 1+4
10:00 F18 DC / GBT All All All 1 1+4
11:00 F19 Seated Discus All All All 1 1+4
11:00 F20 Shot M u14-u23 20 2 1+4

Saturday 1st July Final Field Programme 

Sunday 2nd July



Time Event 
no.

Event M/F Age Group Area Trials

10:00 F01  Discus M All 13/20-44 1+4
School/Individual Region No Name Surname M/F Age Grp
Babington Academy EMD 148 Jayden Irish M u14 20
Cornwall AC SWT 38 Logan Murray M u16 20
Sandfield Park School NWT 110 Kian Curtis M U18 20
Cornwall AC SWT 37 Fabio Zamparelli M U20 20
Disability Sport Wales WAL 23 Joseph Symons M u14 37
Disability Sport Wales WAL 29 Joshua Grist M u14 40
Pitreavie AAC SCO 45 Finlay Davidson M U20 41
Desford PS, Leics EMD 152 Jack Ramsden M U12 13
Stokes Wood PS EMD 104 Harley-JayWilliamson M U12 20
Stokes Wood School EMD 103 EmmanuelDevassy M U12 20
DSW WAL 156 Zach Tandy M U23 44

Time Event 
no.

Event M/F Age Group Area Trials

11:00 F02  Javelin M All
U18

35-40
20

1+4

School/Individual Region No Name Surname M/F Age Grp
Sandfield Park School NWT 60 Dean Conby M u16 35
Disability Sport Wales WAL 23 Joseph Symons M u14 37
Weir Archer Academy SOE 42 Miles Edwardes M U12 38
Disability Sport Wales WAL 29 Joshua Grist M u14 40
IWA Sport IRE 78 Liam Kinsella M u16 40
Pitreavie AAC SCO 45 Finlay Davidson M U20 41
Overdale PS EMD 113 Ted Winter M U12 40
Saffron AC EMD 153 Casey Pallett M U12 13

Time Event 
no.

Event M/F Age Group Area Trials

11:00 F03 Javelin M U14-U16 20 1+4
School/Individual Region No Name Surname M/F Age Grp
Babington Academy EMD 148 Jayden Irish M u14 20
Babington Academy EMD 144 Daniel Milankovic M U14 20
Babington Academy EMD 143 Liam Minney M U14 20
Babington Academy EMD 139 Derek York M U14 20
Sandfield Park School NWT 109 Jack Heller M U14 20
Linden School, Leicester EMD 124 Khubaib Abowath M U12 13
Linden School, Leicester EMD 123 Abdur-RahmanHussain M U12 13



Time Event 
no.

Event M/F Age Group Area Trials

11:00 F04  Discus F All All 1+4
School/Individual Region No Name Surname M/F Age Grp
BKS EMD 129 Gabriella Reed-Griffiths F U14 20
IWA Sport IRE 77 Molly Marshall F u14 35
IWA Sport IRE 79 Kate MarieHiston F U12 37
IWA Sport IRE 73 Ella Sherlock F U18 37
Crewe and Nantwich AC NWT 68 Freya Mason F u14 38
Jarrow & Hebburn AC NOE 70 Ellie O'Halloran F U23 38
Disability Sport Wales WAL 28 Sara Jones F u16 40
Harlow AC ETN 90 Bebe Jackson F u18 44
Disability Sport Wales WAL 27 Mia Lloyd F u16 63
City of Plymouth Athletics ClubSOE 20 Samira Cox F U23 13

Time Event 
no.

Event M/F Age Group Area Trials

12:00 F05 LJ All U14-U16 20/37/64/46 1+4
School/Individual Region No Name Surname M/F Age Grp
Babington Academy EMD 148 Jayden Irish M U14 20
Babington Academy EMD 144 Daniel Milankovic M U14 20
Babington Academy EMD 143 Liam Minney M U14 20
Babington Academy EMD 139 Derek York M U14 20
Brighton Phoenix SOE 44 Fletcher Roberts M U14 37
Babington Academy EMD 147 Kai Lamb M U16 20
BKS EMD 138 Farrish-NyialArkwright M U16 20
Cornwall AC SWT 38 Logan Murray M U16 20
Team Bath SWT 34 Euan Murray M U16 64
Royston Crows AC ETN 89 Harry Arnold-PepperM U16 46
BKS YRK 158 AlexanderTaylor M U14 20
Time Event 

no.
Event M/F Age Group Area Trials

12:00 F06 PRB All All All 1+4
School/Individual Region No Name Surname M/F Age Grp
Sandfield Park School NWT 58 David Dawrant m U18 P1/2
Sandfield Park School NWT 57 Aiden Dawrant m u16 P1/2
Sandfield Park School NWT 56 Lewis Docherty m u14 31
Sandfield Park School NWT 55 Liam Kost m u16 P1/2
Sandfield Park School NWT 50 Charlie Wilson m u16 P1/2

Time Event 
no.

Event M/F Age Group Area Trials

12:30 F07 PC All All All 1+4
School/Individual Region No Name Surname M/F Age Grp
Sandfield Park School NWT 58 David Dawrant m U18 P1/2



Time Event 
no.

Event M/F Age Group Area Trials

12:00 F08 Seated 
Javelin

All All All 1+4

School/Individual Region No Name Surname M/F Age Grp
Sandfield Park School NWT 64 Anwar Almayahe F u18 54
IWA Sport IRE 76 Saoirse Nolan F u12 56
IWA Sport IRE 80 AlexandriaDonnellan F u14 56
Disability Sport Wales WAL 31 Ellie Bowen F u14 56
IWA Sport IRE 82 Hussein Benhaffaf M U14 56
IWA Sport IRE 81 Hassan Benhaffaf M U14 56
IWA Sport IRE 75 Jack O'Connor M u16 34
Disability Sport Wales WAL 24 Jac Sheehan M u16 34

Lunch

Time Event 
no.

Event M/F Age Group Area Trials

14:00 F09

Long 
Jump

All U12/U18-
U23
U14

All

13

1+4

School/Individual Region No Name Surname M/F Age Grp
BKS EMD 137 Cassidy Cairney F U12 20
Retford EMD 111 Savannah Marshall F U12 37
BKS EMD 136 Shannon Cairney F U18 20
Harlow AC ETN 90 Bebe Jackson F U19 44
Great Yarmouth and DistrictETN 91 Alfie Shallcross M U12 20
Hunts Athletics EST 94 Vincent Forkner M U20 37
Disability Sport Wales WAL 25 Tomi Roberts-JonesM U20 37
Notts AC EMD 114 Anna McBride F U20 20
Disability Sport Wales WAL 32 William Bishop M U20 35
Disability Sport Wales WAL 30 Corey Brown M U20 64
Dacorum AC ETN 93 Esme O'Connell F U23 20
BKS EMD 132 Ross Morgan M U23 20
Cornwall Athletic SWT 36 Samuel Jose M U23 20
City of Lisburn AC N.IRE 71 Freddie Wallace M U14 13
Stevenage & NH AC ETN 154 Rebecca Scott F U18 47



Time Event 
no.

Event M/F Age Group Area Trials

14:00 F10 Javelin F All 20-38 1+4
School/Individual Region No Name Surname M/F Age Grp
Sandfield Park School NWT 107 Tharmika Thamotharan F U16 20
Babington Academy EMD 142 Jessica Moore F U18 20
Sandfield Park School NWT 59 Kelsea Curtis F u20 20
Sandfield Park School NWT 108 Ella Longworth F U16 35
Sandfield Park School NWT 52 Caitlin Walsh F U18 36
IWA Sport IRE 79 Kate MarieHiston F U12 37
Sandfield Park School NWT 49 Lily Rose Wood F u16 37
IWA Sport IRE 73 Ella Sherlock F U18 37
Sandfield Park School NWT 106 Amie Windsor GaurdF U20 37
Crewe and Nantwich AC NWT 68 Freya Mason F u14 38
City of Plymouth Athletics ClubSOE 20 Samira Cox F U23 13
Desford PS, Leics EMD 151 Lola Ramsden F U12 13
Thames Valley Harriers GTL 86 Lilias Chambers F U12 35

Time Event 
no.

Event M/F Age Group Area Trials

14:00 F11 Shot F All 13/20 1+4
School/Individual Region No Name Surname M/F Age Grp
Woodcote School EMD 98 Lily-Mae Thompson F U12 20
BKS EMD 135 StephanieKinsley F U16 20
BKS EMD 131 Lauren Naylor F U16 20
Sandfield Park School NWT 107 Tharmika Thamotharan F U16 20
Sandfield Park School NWT 53 Ruby Smith F u16 20
Sandfield Park School NWT 59 Kelsea Curtis F u20 20

Time Event 
no.

Event M/F Age Group Area Trials

14:00 F12 PBB All All All 1+4
School/Individual Region No Name Surname M/F Age Grp
Sandfield Park School NWT 58 David Dawrant m U18 P1/2
Sandfield Park School NWT 57 Aiden Dawrant m u16 P1/2
Sandfield Park School NWT 56 Lewis Docherty m u14 31
Sandfield Park School NWT 55 Liam Kost m u16 P1/2
Sandfield Park School NWT 50 Charlie Wilson m u16 P1/2



Time Event 
no.

Event M/F Age Group Area Trials

14:45 F13 Seated 
Shot

M/F All All 1+4

School/Individual Region No Name Surname M/F Age Grp
Sandfield Park School NWT 64 Anwar Almayahe f u18 54
IWA Sport IRE 76 Saoirse Nolan f u12 56
IWA Sport IRE 80 AlexandriaDonnellan F u14 56
Disability Sport Wales WAL 31 Ellie Bowen F u14 56
IWA Sport IRE 82 Hussein Benhaffaf M U14 56
IWA Sport IRE 81 Hassan Benhaffaf M U14 56
IWA Sport IRE 75 Jack O'Connor m u16 34
Disability Sport Wales WAL 24 Jac Sheehan M u16 34

Time Event 
no.

Event M/F Age Group Area Trials

15:00 F14 Shot M/F u12
All

13/20
35-40

1+4

School/Individual Region No Name Surname M/F Age Grp

Hazel School, Leicester EMD 126 Taiveon Brothersom M U12 20
Marriot School EMD 115 Vainquel Kawasu M U12 20
Woodcote School EMD 101 Hayden Greetham M U12 20
Woodcote School EMD 99 Tyrese Payne M U12 20
Sandfield Park School NWT 60 Dean Conby m u16 35
Disability Sport Wales WAL 23 Joseph Symons m u14 37
Weir Archer Academy SOE 42 Miles Edwardes M U12 38
Disability Sport Wales WAL 29 Joshua Grist M u14 40
IWA Sport IRE 78 Liam Kinsella m u16 40
Overdale PS EMD 113 Ted Winter M U12 40
Saffron AC EMD 153 Casey Pallett M U12 13
Stevenage & NH AC ETN 154 Rebecca Scott F U18 47



Sunday 2nd July 

Time Event 
no.

Event M/F Age Group Area Trials

09:30 F15 Shot F All 35-40 1+4
School/Individual Region No Name Surname M/F Age Grp
IWA Sport IRE 77 Molly Marshall F u14 35
Sandfield Park School NWT 108 Ella Longworth F U16 35
Sandfield Park School NWT 52 Caitlin Walsh f U18 36
St Peter's School EMD 105 Evie Wright F U12 37
Sandfield Park School NWT 49 Lily Rose Wood f u16 37
Sandfield Park School NWT 106 Amie Windsor GaurdF U20 37
Disability Sport Wales WAL 33 Sienna Allen-Chaplin F U12 38
Jarrow & Hebburn AC NOE 70 Ellie O'Halloran f U23 38
Disability Sport Wales WAL 28 Sara Jones f u16 40
City of Plymouth Athletics ClubSOE 20 Samira Cox F U23 13
Stevenage & NH AC ETN 154 Rebecca Scott F U18 47

Time Event 
no.

Event M/F Age Group Area Trials

09:30 F16 HBB All All All 1+4
School/Individual Region Comp 

No.
First 
Name

Surname M/F Age Field Grp

Sandfield Park School NWT 62 Jonathan Bate m U18 P1/2

Time Event 
no.

Event M/F Age Group Area Trials

09:30 F17  Javelin M U16-18 20 1+4
School/Individual Region No Name Surname M/F Age Grp
Babington Academy EMD 145 Alfie Lewis M U16 20
Sandfield Park School NWT 63 Sonny Atkinson M u16 20
Sandfield Park School NWT 51 Nathan Walsh M U16 20
Cornwall AC SWT 38 Logan Murray M u16 20
Babington Academy EMD 146 Raiden Layne M U18 20
Sandfield Park School NWT 110 Kian Curtis M U18 20
Sandfield Park School NWT 54 Adam O'Neill M u18 20

Time Event 
no.

Event M/F Age Group Area Trials

10:00 F18 DC / GBT All All All 1+4
School/Individual Region No Name Surname M/F Age Grp
IWA Sport IRE 72 Isobel Twomey F U12 32
Sandfield Park School NWT 62 Jonathan Bate m U18 P1/2
Sandfield Park School NWT 61 Luke Cairns m U18 31
Sandfield Park School NWT 57 Aiden Dawrant m U16 P1/2
Sandfield Park School NWT 61 Luke Cairns M U18 31



Time Event 
no.

Event M/F Age Group Area Trials

11:00 F19 Seated 
Discus

All All All 1+4

School/Individual Region No Name Surname M/F Age Grp
IWA Sport IRE 82 Hussein Benhaffaf M U14 56
IWA Sport IRE 81 Hassan Benhaffaf M U14 56
IWA Sport IRE 76 Saoirse Nolan F u12 56
IWA Sport IRE 80 AlexandriaDonnellan F u14 56
Disability Sport Wales WAL 31 Ellie Bowen F u14 56
IWA Sport IRE 75 Jack O'Connor M u16 34
Disability Sport Wales WAL 24 Jac Sheehan M u16 34
IWA Sport IRE 72 Isobel Twomey F U12 32

Time Event 
no.

Event M/F Age Group Area Trials

11:00 F20 Shot M u14-u23 20 1+4
School/Individual Region No Name Surname M/F Age Grp
Babington Academy EMD 144 Daniel Milankovic M U14 20
Babington Academy EMD 143 Liam Minney M U14 20
Babington Academy EMD 140 Ethan Vincent M U14 20
Sandfield Park School NWT 109 Jack Heller M U14 20
Sandfield Park School NWT 63 Sonny Atkinson m u16 20
Sandfield Park School NWT 51 Nathan Walsh m U16 20
Cornwall AC SWT 38 Logan Murray m u16 20
Sandfield Park School NWT 110 Kian Curtis M U18 20
Sandfield Park School NWT 54 Adam O'Neill m u18 20
Cornwall AC SWT 37 Fabio Zamparelli m U20 20
BKS EMD 134 Dylan Lightowler M U23 20


